

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7414/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2004 in WP No. 4805/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

AVINASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice that the High Court may be re
quested to

n Civil reconsider the matter in the light of order dated 16.6.2005 i
Application No.

1244/2005.

Aggarwal) (Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay

Master Court Master

Court