

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7414/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2004 in WP No. 4805/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

AVINASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Without expressing any opinion on the merits of the case,
we think it appropriate to remit the matter to the High Court to
consider the matter afresh in the light of its order dated
16.06.2005 in Civil Application No.1244 of 2005 in Writ Petition
No.4805 of 2004. The special leave petition is disposed of
accordingly.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master